

## **Southampton City Clinical Commissioning Group**

NHS Southampton HQ
Oakley Road
Millbrook
Southampton
SO16 4GX

www.southamptoncityccg.nhs.uk

## Freedom of Information request - 986-2018/19

## **Response to Daniel Brady**

On behalf of NHS Southampton City Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG)

Services for diagnosis of neurodevelopmental disorders for children

Does the CCG commission services that provide a specific diagnostic pathway for children within your CCG for each of the following conditions:

1) Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder:

Yes - Solent NHS Trust

2) Autism Spectrum Disorder:

Yes - Solent NHS Trust

3) Developmental Coordination Disorder/Developmental Dyspraxia:

Yes - Solent NHS Trust

4) Developmental Dyscalculia:

No - Education

5) Developmental Dyslexia:

No – Education

6) Specific language impairment/Developmental language disorder:

Yes - Solent NHS Trust

If so, could you provide details for which NHS trust or trusts you commission these services from.

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including for private study and non-commercial research, and for any other purpose authorised by an exception in current copyright law. Documents (except photographs) can also be used in the UK without requiring permission for the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example, commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original enquiry and should be addressed to:

Associate Director of Quality, NHS Southampton City Trust Headquarters, Oakley Road, Southampton, Hampshire SO16 4GX

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner's Office cannot make a decision unless you have already exhausted NHS Southampton City Clinical Commissioning Groups internal review procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Wycliffe Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK6 5AF.

Further information about the Freedom of Information Act can be sourced on the Information Commissioner's website: <a href="http://www.ico.gov.uk/">http://www.ico.gov.uk/</a>

If you have any queries about this e-mail, please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Manager